For	rm-PTO-1595 TRANSMITI 12-	06-2002
	21.03	ON Atty. Docket: 00684.003405
	To the Director, U.S. Patent and Tradem	al documents or copy thereof
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 102	2303623
	Seiji SAITO, Naoki ENOMOTO, Takashi SHIBUYA & Masaru SHIMURA	Name: Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Foreign Address: 3-30-2 Shimomaruko, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan
	Yes X No	0112
<u> </u>	N. C	DEC 0 2 2002 🛍
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Domestic Address:
	Execution Date: November 7, 2002	City:StateZIP
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/233,514	1 A NO
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application Number: 10/233,514	B. Title of Invention:
	Filing Date: September 4, 2002	IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS AND BELT UNIT DETACHABLY MOUNTABLE THERETO
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto	One
	30 Rockefeller Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	New York, New York 10112-3801	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100	8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)
	Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
	DO NOT USE	
9.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	on is true and the attached is the original document or is a true
		1 , 7)
<u>W</u> il	liam M. Wannisky, Reg. No. 28,373	December 2, 2002
	Name of Person Signing Sign	Date Date
72 MI III III	Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: two (2)
WMV	V\tas	`)
C_MAII	N 116642 v 1 2002 LMUELLER 00000009 10233514	
CC-0		

PATENT REEL: 013543 FRAME: 0015

Assignment

	ana.				
FOR VALUE RECEIVED					
Seiji SAITO	Naoki ENOMOTO	Takashi SHIBUYA	and		
Masaru SHIMURA			-		
citizen(s) of Japan					
1-16-5-202 Tokura, Mishin 440-7-201 Nameri, Nagaizu 21-26-203 Kitatakashimach hereby sell, assign, transfer and con CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA	A, a corporation of Japan having	a-ken, Japan; and n, Japan			
3-30-2 Shimomaruko, Ohta					
its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States in and to certain inventions relating to					
IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS A	AND BELT UNIT RETACHABLY MO	UNTABLE THERETO			
and in and to said application, and a States which may be granted thereon	etters Patent of the United States filed of Il divisions, renewals and continuations to , and all reissues and extensions thereof arks of the United States to issue all Le ay designate.	thereof, and all Letters Patent of the and we hereby authorize and re-	the United equest the		
form of protection for said inventions for the Protection of Industrial Prope	aid Assignee or nominees to invoke and o s, the benefit of the right of priority pro erty, as amended, or by any convention f priority without further written or ora	ovided by the international Conve which may henceforth be substitu	ention		
ment, consent to file or like documen in proof of the right of said Assigne	of this assignment shall be deemed a full t which may be required in the United S e or nominees to claim the aforesaid bene ection of Industrial Property, as amended	States for any purpose and more efit of the right of priority provi	particularly ded by the		
AND we hereby convenant that we hat that we have not executed and will n	ve the full right to convey the entire ri ot execute any agreement in conflict her	ght, title and interest herein assiewith.	igned and		
ing to said inventions, and testify in reissue applications, make all rightfu	that we will communicate to said Assigne all legal proceedings, sign all lawful pay loaths and declarations and in general populations, maintaining and enforcing all legal to the control of the control	pers, execute all divisional, contin perform all lawful acts necessary	nuing and or proper		

By: Sup Suite Date: November 7. 2002

By: Racher Enchante Date: Recreative 17 2002

By: Takashi Shikuya Date: Dumber 7 2012.

By: Masary Shimus Date: November 7 2002

- 1 -

RECORDED: 12/02/2002

PATENT REEL: 013543 FRAME: 0016